financial risk management policies focuses on the unpredictability of financial markets and seeks to minimise
potential adverse effects on the company’s financial performance.

(a)	 Financial Risk Management Policies

	T he company’s financial risk management policy seeks to ensure that adequate financial resources are
available for the development of the company’s businesses whilst managing its interest rate risk, credit risk
and liquidity risk. The company’s policies in respect of the major areas of treasury activities are as follows:-

(i)	 Interest Rate Risk

	T he company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from interest-bearing financial assets and
liabilities. The company’s policies are to obtain the most favourable interest rates available.

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

	T he interest rate risk sensitivity analysis on the fixed rate financial instruments is not disclosed as the
interest-bearing financial instruments carry fixed interest rate and are measured at amortised cost.

	T he following table details the sensitivity analysis on the floating rate instruments to a reasonably
possible change in the interest rate as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held
constant:-

					   2017	 2016
					   Increase/	 Increase/
					   (decrease)	 (decrease)
					R   M	R M

Effects on profit after taxation/equity
Increase of 100 basis points	  		  (9,249)	  (9,905)
Decrease of 100 basis points			   9,249	 9,905

83Kejuruteraan Asastera Berhad (420505-H)

Annual Report 2017

Notes to the Financial Statements
cont’d

28.	FIN ANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

(a)	 Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(ii)	 Credit Risk

	T he company’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from
receivables. The maximum exposure to credit risk is represented by the carrying amount of this financial
asset in the statement of financial position reduced by the effects of any netting arrangements with
counterparties.

	T he company establishes an allowance for impairment that represents its estimates of incurred losses